
LZ VHF Field day 2012

Appendix 1

Single operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ1IA 1933.00 EA3AVV JN11BN 1746

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 OM2VL 243026.25 PA2CHR JO32DB 948

2 SO 144 YU7GM 75348.00 OL7C JO60JJ 796

3 SO 144 LZ2ZY 70669.25 I5PVA/6 JN63GN 858

4 SO 144 YO2LZA/P 69896.75 OL7C JO60JJ 913

5 SO 144 YU1LA 65492.00 OK2M JN69UN 960

6 SO 144 YO2LAM 59116.25 I5MZY/4 JN54OL 804

7 SO 144 HA7MB 57315.75 DR9A JN48EQ 882

8 SO 144 UT5DV 56407.50 SX2AA KN00VW 854

9 SO 144 HG5BVK/P 49881.50 IW2MJQ/1 JN44OR 803

10 SO 144 LZ2FO 48381.25 I5PVA/6 JN63GN 831

11 SO 144 S59GS 42201.00 LZ9X KN22XS 920

12 SO 144 YU5RY 41714.25 OL4A JO60RN 904

13 SO 144 YT7EE 40266.00 DG3UH JO60LK 740

14 SO 144 LZ2AB 37593.50 HA7P JN97KW 863

15 SO 144 LZ4BF 34666.50 S50C JN76JG 841

16 SO 144 YU2KU 33750.00 I4RHP JN54QL 713

17 SO 144 YT3E 31918.75 S51KM JN76GH 659

18 SO 144 YO7LBX/P 31331.50 OK1RF JN79KM 805

19 SO 144 LZ1ZP 29777.00 S57M JN76PO 897

20 SO 144 SW8Y 29381.25 9A4P JN85UG 753

21 SO 144 YO7CKQ/P 28600.00 SP5PZD JO90PP 671

22 SO 144 YO3FAI 25759.00 9A2L JN86HF 761

23 SO 144 E71W 24365.25 LZ2AB KN33SC 731

24 SO 144 LZ1VPV 22583.25 OM2VL JN87WV 825

25 SO 144 YO5DAS 22121.75 S59DEM JN75DS 644

26 SO 144 YO7BPC/P 21607.75 S59DEM JN75DS 786

27 SO 144 ER5AA 21577.00 YT4B JN94SD 710

28 SO 144 YO9HP 21456.75 9A2L JN86HF 751

29 SO 144 YO6XK 19508.75 S57M JN76PO 686

30 SO 144 YU2ECP 19061.50 OK1RF JN79KM 703

31 SO 144 YU1MI 17191.00 OK2PVF JN99JQ 669

32 SO 144 LZ2TW 16934.50 UU8S KN74CN 789

33 SO 144 LZ2CM 16207.00 HG1Z JN86KU 614

34 SO 144 LZ2JR 13807.75 S57O JN86DT 840

35 SO 144 LZ3BF 13420.00 UW4I/P KN75LU 665

36 SO 144 LZ2GG 11761.75 YT7C JN94XC 638

37 SO 144 ER1AU 11421.00 RW3WR KO71IM 666

38 SO 144 LZ2AN 11413.00 UT5DV KN18DO 561

39 SO 144 LZ1PPL 8922.50 YO5KDW/P KN16IK 550

40 SO 144 LZ1ES 8580.50 9A4P JN85UG 592

41 SO 144 YO7HVE/P 8236.50 S59DEM JN75DS 786
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42 SO 144 LZ2WE 8056.00 I5PVA/6 JN63GN 858

43 SO 144 LZ2SK 7351.50 HA8W KN08FB 801

44 SO 144 LZ3BD/2 7317.25 YT4B JN94SD 619

45 SO 144 LZ2ZD 6162.00 YT4B JN94SD 515

46 SO 144 YO7NE 5608.50 HA5KDQ JN97LN 498

47 SO 144 LZ3GN 5097.00 YU1EF KN05CD 522

48 SO 144 LZ2XF 4191.00 YU1EF KN05CD 518

49 SO 144 LZ1VQ 3311.00 YO7CKQ/P KN15TI 419

50 SO 144 LZ2VR 3189.25 HA6W KN08FB 478

51 SO 144 ER2RM 2871.00 LZ9X KN22XS 543

52 SO 144 LZ2KB 2737.75 YT7C JN94XC 539

53 SO 144 LZ5EO 2637.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 299

54 SO 144 LZ1KG 2614.00 SV1BJY KM18HN 469

55 SO 144 LZ4JD 2612.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 412

56 SO 144 LZ1MC 2449.00 YP100KSE/P KN35ET 351

57 SO 144 LZ5IL 2301.50 YU1EF KN05CD 534

58 SO 144 LZ1SN 2244.50 YO9IXC KN35JI 439

59 SO 144 LZ3WE 2045.75 TA2AD KN51VL 468

60 SO 144 ER2AW 1844.00 LZ9X KN22XS 539

61 SO 144 LZ2LH 1417.00 LZ9M KN32QP 295

62 SO 144 LZ1WF/P 1333.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 265

63 SO 144 LZ1GG 1291.00 LZ9X KN22XS 205

64 SO 144 LZ1UK/P 1284.75 LZ2FO KN13KX 265

65 SO 144 LZ1IQ 702.00 LZ1KPW KN21DW 118

66 SO 144 LZ1QZ 571.25 LZ1KCC KN21JI 216

67 SO 144 LZ5VK 434.00 LZ2JR KN22PS 137

68 SO 144 LZ1DBT 197.75 YU1INO KN13KE 68

69 SO 144 LZ1IA 155.00 YU1AHW KN13LE 58

70 SO 144 LZ3PZ 47.00 LZ1IA KN12PR 47

71 SO 144 LZ1WEB 39.00 LZ1DBT KN12NO 15

72 SO 144 LZ2AE 28.00 LZ2KST KN33WG 16

73 SO 144 LZ1MAC 22.75 LZ1DBT KN12NO 17

74 SO 144 LZ1FJ 5.00 LZ1IA KN12PR 5

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 YT4A 59388.00 OK2M JN69UN 862

2 SO 432 YO2BBT 40827.00 OL7M JO80FG 707

3 SO 432 YO2LAM 36148.00 OL7M JO80FG 616

4 SO 432 YO5CRQ 33194.50 S50C JN76JG 695

5 SO 432 YO2YA/P 24077.00 OL7M JO80FG 707

6 SO 432 UT5DV 22487.00 LZ9X KN22XS 709

7 SO 432 YO7LBX/P 12644.00 OM3RBS JN98KJ 495

8 SO 432 YO7CKQ/P 8235.50 HA5KDQ JN97LN 434

9 SO 432 ER5AA 7314.50 LZ1KIS KN22HS 453

10 SO 432 LZ3BD/2 6294.00 UU5J KN74EV 570

11 SO 432 LZ3BF 4560.00 UU5J/P KN74EV 579

12 SO 432 YO7BPC/P 4480.00 HA5KDQ JN97LN 516

13 SO 432 LZ2SK 3484.00 UU8J KN74CN 483

14 SO 432 LZ2GG 1488.00 UU5J/P KN74EV 539

15 SO 432 LZ1PPL 866.00 LZ9X KN22XS 116

16 SO 432 LZ1MC 588.00 LZ1KSC KN21JQ 139

17 SO 432 LZ1UK/P 574.00 LZ9X KN22XS 141
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18 SO 432 LZ2XF 564.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 145

19 SO 432 LZ3GN 412.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 82

20 SO 432 LZ3WE 374.00 LZ3BF KN32VS 116

21 SO 432 LZ9M 308.00 LZ9X KN22XS 117

22 SO 432 LZ1WF/P 282.00 LZ9X KN22XS 141

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 YO7CKQ/P 3692.00 LZ9X KN22XS 343

2 SO 1.3 YO7LBX/P 3498.00 LZ9X KN22XS 343

3 SO 1.3 LZ3BD/2 1723.00 LZ6T KN23RB 185

4 SO 1.3 YO9CAB/P 901.00 LZ9X KN22XS 255

5 SO 1.3 LZ2SK 620.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

6 SO 1.3 LZ2GG 172.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 43

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB OM2VL 243026.25

2 SO MB YO2LAM 95264.25

3 SO MB UT5DV 78894.50

4 SO MB YU7GM 75348.00

5 SO MB LZ2ZY 70669.25

6 SO MB YO2LZA 69896.75

7 SO MB YU1LA 65492.00

8 SO MB YT4A 59388.00

9 SO MB HA7MB 57315.75

10 SO MB HG5BVK 49881.50

11 SO MB LZ2FO 48381.25

12 SO MB YO7LBX 47473.50

13 SO MB S59GS 42201.00

14 SO MB YU5RY 41714.25

15 SO MB YO2BBT 40827.00

16 SO MB YO7CKQ 40527.50

17 SO MB YT7EE 40266.00

18 SO MB LZ2AB 37593.50

19 SO MB LZ4BF 34666.50

20 SO MB YU2KU 33750.00

21 SO MB YO5CRQ 33194.50

22 SO MB YT3E 31918.75

23 SO MB LZ1ZP 29777.00

24 SO MB SW8Y 29381.25

25 SO MB ER5AA 28891.50

26 SO MB YO7BPC 26087.75

27 SO MB YO3FAI 25759.00

28 SO MB E71W 24365.25

29 SO MB YO2YA 24077.00

30 SO MB LZ1VPV 22583.25

31 SO MB YO5DAS 22121.75

32 SO MB YO9HP 21456.75

33 SO MB YO6XK 19508.75

34 SO MB YU2ECP 19061.50

35 SO MB LZ3BF 17980.00

36 SO MB YU1MI 17191.00
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37 SO MB LZ2TW 16934.50

38 SO MB LZ2CM 16207.00

39 SO MB LZ3BD 15334.25

40 SO MB LZ2JR 13807.75

41 SO MB LZ2GG 13421.75

42 SO MB LZ2SK 11455.50

43 SO MB ER1AU 11421.00

44 SO MB LZ2AN 11413.00

45 SO MB LZ1PPL 9788.50

46 SO MB LZ1ES 8580.50

47 SO MB YO7HVE 8236.50

48 SO MB LZ2WE 8056.00

49 SO MB LZ2ZD 6162.00

50 SO MB YO7NE 5608.50

51 SO MB LZ3GN 5509.00

52 SO MB LZ2XF 4755.00

53 SO MB LZ1VQ 3311.00

54 SO MB LZ2VR 3189.25

55 SO MB LZ1MC 3037.00

56 SO MB ER2RM 2871.00

57 SO MB LZ2KB 2737.75

58 SO MB LZ5EO 2637.00

59 SO MB LZ1KG 2614.00

60 SO MB LZ4JD 2612.00

61 SO MB LZ3WE 2419.75

62 SO MB LZ5IL 2301.50

63 SO MB LZ1SN 2244.50

64 SO MB LZ1UK 1858.75

65 SO MB ER2AW 1844.00

66 SO MB LZ1WF 1615.00

67 SO MB LZ2LH 1417.00

68 SO MB LZ1GG 1291.00

69 SO MB YO9CAB 901.00

70 SO MB LZ1IQ 702.00

71 SO MB LZ1QZ 571.25

72 SO MB LZ5VK 434.00

73 SO MB LZ9M 308.00

74 SO MB LZ1DBT 197.75

75 SO MB LZ1IA 155.00

76 SO MB LZ3PZ 47.00

77 SO MB LZ1WEB 39.00

78 SO MB LZ2AE 28.00

79 SO MB LZ1MAC 22.75

80 SO MB LZ1FJ 5.00

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ LZ1IA 1933.00 EA3AVV JN11BN 1746

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZY 70669.25 I5PVA/6 JN63GN 858

2 SO 144 LZ LZ2FO 48381.25 I5PVA/6 JN63GN 831
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3 SO 144 LZ LZ2AB 37593.50 HA7P JN97KW 863

4 SO 144 LZ LZ4BF 34666.50 S50C JN76JG 841

5 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZP 29777.00 S57M JN76PO 897

6 SO 144 LZ LZ1VPV 22583.25 OM2VL JN87WV 825

7 SO 144 LZ LZ2TW 16934.50 UU8S KN74CN 789

8 SO 144 LZ LZ2CM 16207.00 HG1Z JN86KU 614

9 SO 144 LZ LZ2JR 13807.75 S57O JN86DT 840

10 SO 144 LZ LZ3BF 13420.00 UW4I/P KN75LU 665

11 SO 144 LZ LZ2GG 11761.75 YT7C JN94XC 638

12 SO 144 LZ LZ2AN 11413.00 UT5DV KN18DO 561

13 SO 144 LZ LZ1PPL 8922.50 YO5KDW/P KN16IK 550

14 SO 144 LZ LZ1ES 8580.50 9A4P JN85UG 592

15 SO 144 LZ LZ2WE 8056.00 I5PVA/6 JN63GN 858

16 SO 144 LZ LZ2SK 7351.50 HA8W KN08FB 801

17 SO 144 LZ LZ3BD/2 7317.25 YT4B JN94SD 619

18 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZD 6162.00 YT4B JN94SD 515

19 SO 144 LZ LZ3GN 5097.00 YU1EF KN05CD 522

20 SO 144 LZ LZ2XF 4191.00 YU1EF KN05CD 518

21 SO 144 LZ LZ1VQ 3311.00 YO7CKQ/P KN15TI 419

22 SO 144 LZ LZ2VR 3189.25 HA6W KN08FB 478

23 SO 144 LZ LZ2KB 2737.75 YT7C JN94XC 539

24 SO 144 LZ LZ5EO 2637.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 299

25 SO 144 LZ LZ1KG 2614.00 SV1BJY KM18HN 469

26 SO 144 LZ LZ4JD 2612.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 412

27 SO 144 LZ LZ1MC 2449.00 YP100KSE/P KN35ET 351

28 SO 144 LZ LZ5IL 2301.50 YU1EF KN05CD 534

29 SO 144 LZ LZ1SN 2244.50 YO9IXC KN35JI 439

30 SO 144 LZ LZ3WE 2045.75 TA2AD KN51VL 468

31 SO 144 LZ LZ2LH 1417.00 LZ9M KN32QP 295

32 SO 144 LZ LZ1WF/P 1333.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 265

33 SO 144 LZ LZ1GG 1291.00 LZ9X KN22XS 205

34 SO 144 LZ LZ1UK/P 1284.75 LZ2FO KN13KX 265

35 SO 144 LZ LZ1IQ 702.00 LZ1KPW KN21DW 118

36 SO 144 LZ LZ1QZ 571.25 LZ1KCC KN21JI 216

37 SO 144 LZ LZ5VK 434.00 LZ2JR KN22PS 137

38 SO 144 LZ LZ1DBT 197.75 YU1INO KN13KE 68

39 SO 144 LZ LZ1IA 155.00 YU1AHW KN13LE 58

40 SO 144 LZ LZ3PZ 47.00 LZ1IA KN12PR 47

41 SO 144 LZ LZ1WEB 39.00 LZ1DBT KN12NO 15

42 SO 144 LZ LZ2AE 28.00 LZ2KST KN33WG 16

43 SO 144 LZ LZ1MAC 22.75 LZ1DBT KN12NO 17

44 SO 144 LZ LZ1FJ 5.00 LZ1IA KN12PR 5

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 LZ LZ3BD/2 6294.00 UU5J KN74EV 570

2 SO 432 LZ LZ3BF 4560.00 UU5J/P KN74EV 579

3 SO 432 LZ LZ2SK 3484.00 UU8J KN74CN 483

4 SO 432 LZ LZ2GG 1488.00 UU5J/P KN74EV 539

5 SO 432 LZ LZ1PPL 866.00 LZ9X KN22XS 116

6 SO 432 LZ LZ1MC 588.00 LZ1KSC KN21JQ 139

7 SO 432 LZ LZ1UK/P 574.00 LZ9X KN22XS 141

8 SO 432 LZ LZ2XF 564.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 145
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9 SO 432 LZ LZ3GN 412.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 82

10 SO 432 LZ LZ3WE 374.00 LZ3BF KN32VS 116

11 SO 432 LZ LZ9M 308.00 LZ9X KN22XS 117

12 SO 432 LZ LZ1WF/P 282.00 LZ9X KN22XS 141

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 LZ LZ3BD/2 1723.00 LZ6T KN23RB 185

2 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2SK 620.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

3 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2GG 172.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 43

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB LZ LZ2ZY 70669.25

2 SO MB LZ LZ2FO 48381.25

3 SO MB LZ LZ2AB 37593.50

4 SO MB LZ LZ4BF 34666.50

5 SO MB LZ LZ1ZP 29777.00

6 SO MB LZ LZ1VPV 22583.25

7 SO MB LZ LZ3BF 17980.00

8 SO MB LZ LZ2TW 16934.50

9 SO MB LZ LZ2CM 16207.00

10 SO MB LZ LZ3BD 15334.25

11 SO MB LZ LZ2JR 13807.75

12 SO MB LZ LZ2GG 13421.75

13 SO MB LZ LZ2SK 11455.50

14 SO MB LZ LZ2AN 11413.00

15 SO MB LZ LZ1PPL 9788.50

16 SO MB LZ LZ1ES 8580.50

17 SO MB LZ LZ2WE 8056.00

18 SO MB LZ LZ2ZD 6162.00

19 SO MB LZ LZ3GN 5509.00

20 SO MB LZ LZ2XF 4755.00

21 SO MB LZ LZ1VQ 3311.00

22 SO MB LZ LZ2VR 3189.25

23 SO MB LZ LZ1MC 3037.00

24 SO MB LZ LZ2KB 2737.75

25 SO MB LZ LZ5EO 2637.00

26 SO MB LZ LZ1KG 2614.00

27 SO MB LZ LZ4JD 2612.00

28 SO MB LZ LZ3WE 2419.75

29 SO MB LZ LZ5IL 2301.50

30 SO MB LZ LZ1SN 2244.50

31 SO MB LZ LZ1UK 1858.75

32 SO MB LZ LZ1WF 1615.00

33 SO MB LZ LZ2LH 1417.00

34 SO MB LZ LZ1GG 1291.00

35 SO MB LZ LZ1IQ 702.00

36 SO MB LZ LZ1QZ 571.25

37 SO MB LZ LZ5VK 434.00

38 SO MB LZ LZ9M 308.00

39 SO MB LZ LZ1DBT 197.75

40 SO MB LZ LZ1IA 155.00
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41 SO MB LZ LZ3PZ 47.00

42 SO MB LZ LZ1WEB 39.00

43 SO MB LZ LZ2AE 28.00

44 SO MB LZ LZ1MAC 22.75

45 SO MB LZ LZ1FJ 5.00
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Multi operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ6T 6739.00 EA3EVL JN00HR 2065

2 MO 50 LZ1KSC 516.00 SV1KYQ/P KM19IT 273

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 S59DEM 241946.25 EA6RF/P JM19LM 1157

2 MO 144 YT7C 189042.75 UU8J KN74CN 1134

3 MO 144 YT4B 181503.00 DR9A JN48EQ 993

4 MO 144 HA6W 174942.25 SX4K KM19IT 935

5 MO 144 YU1EF 159913.25 DL0GTH JO50JP 930

6 MO 144 HG6Z 121189.25 HB9AJ JN37SH 926

7 MO 144 LZ9X 116195.50 OK1RF JN79KM 1135

8 MO 144 YT5MW 113469.25 OL7C JO60JJ 871

9 MO 144 YR1A 109948.25 DR9A JN48EQ 1098

10 MO 144 HG7KLF 94730.25 DR9A JN48EQ 854

11 MO 144 YU7W 93526.50 DL0GTH JO50JP 909

12 MO 144 9A0V 89954.75 IW2MJQ/1 JN44OR 795

13 MO 144 YO5KDW/P 72992.00 IN3ZTI/3 JN55OL 895

14 MO 144 YT2R 69413.50 OL7C JO60JJ 905

15 MO 144 SN9F 57779.75 IK4WKU/6 JN63IL 889

16 MO 144 YT3N 57278.50 OL7C JO60JJ 885

17 MO 144 LZ1KIS 56321.75 OK1RF JN79KM 1061

18 MO 144 YR5Z 53183.00 OL3Y JN69JJ 833

19 MO 144 YU7D 52691.50 OL7C JO60JJ 758

20 MO 144 9A1B 49237.50 LZ9X KN22XS 797

21 MO 144 LZ9W 48677.75 OK5Z JN89AK 913

22 MO 144 ER6A 47395.00 YT4B JN94SD 784

23 MO 144 YU1BBV 43530.75 OL7C JO60JJ 879

24 MO 144 LZ6T 41491.25 OL9W JN99CL 905

25 MO 144 YO6KNE 37993.00 S59R JN76OM 798

26 MO 144 YO5KAW 35178.75 OL3Y JN69JJ 762

27 MO 144 YU1AHW 35171.75 S59DEM JN75DS 745

28 MO 144 SX2AA 30789.00 OM2KOU KN09WC 909

29 MO 144 ER5WU/P 27748.50 YT4B JN94SD 714

30 MO 144 LZ9M 25738.50 UU4JWM KN85BK 765

31 MO 144 YO5KAI/P 22120.00 S50C JN76JG 678

32 MO 144 LZ1KPW 21893.75 OM3KHU KN09WC 819

33 MO 144 LZ1KSC 21026.00 UV1S KN28CG 734

34 MO 144 YO9KPJ/P 19961.50 SX4K KM19IT 604

35 MO 144 LZ2KST 18828.50 YT4B JN94SD 677

36 MO 144 ER1AK 13535.50 YT7C JN94XC 729

37 MO 144 YR8D 11381.50 HG1Z JN86KU 633

38 MO 144 YO9KRW/P 9568.25 YT4B JN94SD 500

39 MO 144 LZ1KCO 3795.25 YO7LGI KN14XO 331

40 MO 144 LZ1KCC 2209.25 LZ2KST KN33WG 332

41 MO 144 ER2KRT 1546.50 LZ9X KN22XS 539

42 MO 144 LZ1KAM 636.25 LZ1QZ KN32KM 151
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Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 HA6W 119742.00 IQ1KW JN34OP 1084

2 MO 432 YU7A 81238.00 DL0GTH JO50JP 866

3 MO 432 YR1A 75301.50 DK3WG JO72GI 859

4 MO 432 LZ9X 55180.50 S50C JN76JG 966

5 MO 432 YO5KDW/P 42007.50 S53D JN76BD 660

6 MO 432 YT2R 23164.50 OL7M JO80FG 729

7 MO 432 LZ1KIS 23000.00 S57C JN76PB 827

8 MO 432 ER5WU/P 18385.50 UW4I/P KN75LU 517

9 MO 432 YO6KNE 13715.50 S50C JN76JG 832

10 MO 432 ER6A 10988.50 UW4I/P KN75LU 479

11 MO 432 YR8D 7276.00 HA1KYY JN87FI 661

12 MO 432 LZ6T 5504.00 YO5KDW/P KN16IK 434

13 MO 432 LZ1KPW 2636.00 YO7CKQ/P KN15TI 384

14 MO 432 YO9KRW/P 1514.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 274

15 MO 432 LZ1KSC 454.00 LZ1MC KN22VQ 139

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 1.3 YO6KNE 11490.00 HA5KDQ JN97LN 522

2 MO 1.3 LZ9X 8437.00 YO6KNE KN26TJ 404

3 MO 1.3 LZ6T 1943.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 294

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB HA6W 294684.25

2 MO MB S59DEM 241946.25

3 MO MB YT7C 189042.75

4 MO MB YR1A 185249.75

5 MO MB YT4B 181503.00

6 MO MB LZ9X 179813.00

7 MO MB YU1EF 159913.25

8 MO MB HG6Z 121189.25

9 MO MB YO5KDW 114999.50

10 MO MB YT5MW 113469.25

11 MO MB HG7KLF 94730.25

12 MO MB YU7W 93526.50

13 MO MB YT2R 92578.00

14 MO MB 9A0V 89954.75

15 MO MB YU7A 81238.00

16 MO MB LZ1KIS 79321.75

17 MO MB YO6KNE 63198.50

18 MO MB ER6A 58383.50

19 MO MB SN9F 57779.75

20 MO MB YT3N 57278.50

21 MO MB YR5Z 53183.00

22 MO MB YU7D 52691.50

23 MO MB 9A1B 49237.50

24 MO MB LZ6T 48938.25

25 MO MB LZ9W 48677.75

26 MO MB ER5WU 46134.00

27 MO MB YU1BBV 43530.75
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28 MO MB YO5KAW 35178.75

29 MO MB YU1AHW 35171.75

30 MO MB SX2AA 30789.00

31 MO MB LZ9M 25738.50

32 MO MB LZ1KPW 24529.75

33 MO MB YO5KAI 22120.00

34 MO MB LZ1KSC 21480.00

35 MO MB YO9KPJ 19961.50

36 MO MB LZ2KST 18828.50

37 MO MB YR8D 18657.50

38 MO MB ER1AK 13535.50

39 MO MB YO9KRW 11082.25

40 MO MB LZ1KCO 3795.25

41 MO MB LZ1KCC 2209.25

42 MO MB ER2KRT 1546.50

43 MO MB LZ1KAM 636.25

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ LZ6T 6739.00 EA3EVL JN00HR 2065

2 MO 50 LZ LZ1KSC 516.00 SV1KYQ/P KM19IT 273

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 LZ LZ9X 116195.50 OK1RF JN79KM 1135

2 MO 144 LZ LZ1KIS 56321.75 OK1RF JN79KM 1061

3 MO 144 LZ LZ9W 48677.75 OK5Z JN89AK 913

4 MO 144 LZ LZ6T 41491.25 OL9W JN99CL 905

5 MO 144 LZ LZ9M 25738.50 UU4JWM KN85BK 765

6 MO 144 LZ LZ1KPW 21893.75 OM3KHU KN09WC 819

7 MO 144 LZ LZ1KSC 21026.00 UV1S KN28CG 734

8 MO 144 LZ LZ2KST 18828.50 YT4B JN94SD 677

9 MO 144 LZ LZ1KCO 3795.25 YO7LGI KN14XO 331

10 MO 144 LZ LZ1KCC 2209.25 LZ2KST KN33WG 332

11 MO 144 LZ LZ1KAM 636.25 LZ1QZ KN32KM 151

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 LZ LZ9X 55180.50 S50C JN76JG 966

2 MO 432 LZ LZ1KIS 23000.00 S57C JN76PB 827

3 MO 432 LZ LZ6T 5504.00 YO5KDW/P KN16IK 434

4 MO 432 LZ LZ1KPW 2636.00 YO7CKQ/P KN15TI 384

5 MO 432 LZ LZ1KSC 454.00 LZ1MC KN22VQ 139

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 1.3 LZ LZ9X 8437.00 YO6KNE KN26TJ 404

2 MO 1.3 LZ LZ6T 1943.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 294

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB LZ LZ9X 179813.00

2 MO MB LZ LZ1KIS 79321.75

3 MO MB LZ LZ6T 48938.25

4 MO MB LZ LZ9W 48677.75
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5 MO MB LZ LZ9M 25738.50

6 MO MB LZ LZ1KPW 24529.75

7 MO MB LZ LZ1KSC 21480.00

8 MO MB LZ LZ2KST 18828.50

9 MO MB LZ LZ1KCO 3795.25

10 MO MB LZ LZ1KCC 2209.25

11 MO MB LZ LZ1KAM 636.25

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 FM LZ LZ1QZ 480.25

2 FM LZ LZ1KAM 450.25

3 FM LZ LZ1KCC 216.00

4 FM LZ LZ1PPL 151.00

5 FM LZ LZ1DBT 130.75

6 FM LZ LZ1KIS 116.00

7 FM LZ LZ1MC 102.00

8 FM LZ LZ1IA 97.00

9 FM LZ LZ1KG 77.00

10 FM LZ LZ2AN 48.00

11 FM LZ LZ3PZ 47.00

12 FM LZ LZ3GN 42.00

13 FM LZ LZ1WEB 39.00

14 FM LZ LZ2AE 28.00

15 FM LZ LZ1MAC 22.75

16 FM LZ LZ2KST 16.00

17 FM LZ LZ4JD 12.00

18 FM LZ LZ1FJ 5.00

BFRA President:

Victor Tzenkov

LZ3NN

BFRA VHF Manager:

Victor Marinov

LZ1NY

BFRA Secretary:

Zdravka Bouchkova

LZ1ZQ
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